Electronic Commerce Solutions And Business Performance: An Empirical Investigation Of Some Selected Supermarkets In Katsina

Metropolis, Katsina State, Nigeria

10

Scenario 3: tax rate decreases down to 20%

If corporate tax rate decreases down to 20%, all beta

values of total 13 listed firms on the insurance and

stock investment market in  VN as following:

Table 3 – Market risk of listed insurance and stock

investment firms (t = 20%)

 Order

No.

Company stock

code Equity beta

Asset beta

(assume debt

beta = 0)

1 BVH 0,966 0,252

2 PVI 0,937 0,580

3 ABI 0,288 0,104

4 BIC 0,109 0,036

5 BMI 1,261 0,744

6 PGI 0,145 0,065

7 PTI 0,141 0,061

8 ASIAGF 0,319 0,209

9 MAFPF1 0,455 0,453

10 PRUBF1 0,247 0,246

11 VFMVF1 0,713 0,704

12 VFMVF4 0,671 0,669

13 VFMVFA 0,450 0,443

All three above tables and data show that values of

equity and asset beta in the case of increasing tax rate

up to 28% or decreasing rate down to 20% have

small fluctuation.

Comparing statistical results in 3 scenarios of

changing tax rate:
a. tax rate  = 25%
Statistic

results

Equity

beta

Asset beta (assume

debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 1,261 0,744 0,5167

MIN 0,114 0,037 0,0764

MEAN 0,517 0,352 0,1651

VAR 0,1334 0,0679 0,0655

Note: Sample size : 13

b. tax rate  = 28%
Statistic

results

Equity

beta

Asset beta (assume

debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 1,261 0,744 0,5167

MIN 0,116 0,038 0,0783

MEAN 0,518 0,353 0,1656

VAR 0,1327 0,0677 0,0650

Note: Sample size : 13

c. tax rate = 20%

Based on the above results, we find out:

Not only equity beta mean values in all 3 scenarios

are low (< 0,6) but also asset beta mean values are

small (<0,3). In the case of current tax rate of 25%,

equity beta value fluctuates in a wide range from

0,114 (min) up to 1,261 (max) and asset beta
fluctuates from 0,037 (min) up to 0,744 (max). If

corporate tax rate increases to 28%, equity beta

moves from 0,116 (min) up to 1,261 (max) and asset

beta moves from 0,038 (min) up to 0,744 (max).

Hence, we note that there is a small increase in equity